In addition to such rules and regulations, student clubs and organizations 
are limited as follows:  

A. Raffles – Any non-profit, student organization may conduct up to four (4) raffles per 

year. The total cash prizes offered or paid by any exempt non-profit organization may 
not exceed one hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000) per raffle and may not 
exceed two hundred fifty thousand ($250,000) in any calendar year. 

Student clubs and organizations are encouraged to use alternative methods of 

fundraising aside from raffles.   

B. Food – Unless clubs and organizations have prior, written permission from the vice 

president, or designee, clubs and organizations may only sell pre-packaged food items,